The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth® SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks
by Panasonic is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.
www.unvlt.com Rev. 4/1/19
Type: Project: Date:
Prepared
by:
Catalog #:
VTL4

WARRANTY
•  Five year limited warranty
ORDERING GUIDE EXAMPLE: VTL4-40L840-U
Accessories (Order Separately)
VTA-DCFIT-1/2 = 7/8” Aluminum die cast fitting - 1/2” rigid conduit (pack of 2)
BT-FMS-A = Bluetooth® Controller & Sensor, 120/277/347VAC
PERFORMANCE DATA
• Performance data provided at 4000K CCT, multiply lumens
   and LPW by 1.024 for 5000K or 0.976 for 3500K
• Specifications subject to change without notice
• Performance data obtained from photometric tests in
   accordance with IES LM-79-08 by a NVLAP accredited
   testing lab
• Consult factory for photometry
Light
Engine
120-277VAC 347VAC
Lm Watts LPW A at 120V A at 277V Lm Watts LPW A at 347V
33L 5031 38.9 129 0.325 0.145 4909 38.6 127 0.115
40L 5975 51.9 115 0.434 0.193 6099 52.0 117 0.154
5K 6534 49.9 131 0.417 0.185 6671 49.0 136 0.146
6K 7914 59.7 132 0.499 0.222 8086 58.6 138 0.174
8K 10332 84.1 123 0.703 0.313 11026 87.0 127 0.259
10K 12886 107.2 120 0.896 0.399 12974 106.9 121 0.318
ORDERING NOTES:
1. 10K Light engine modules rated for max 35°C
2. If desired, this latch may be secured with a standard head or tamper resistant screw:
1/2 in x #8-32 (provided by others)
– –
Series Size Nominal Lumens CRI (nom.) Color Temp. Voltage Options
VTL = LED Vapor
Tight
Luminaire
4 = 4ft – 33L = 3,300 8 = 85 (nom.) 35 = 3,500K – U = 120-277V SSL2 = Stainless steel latches
40L = 4,000 40 = 4,000K 347 = 347V
5K = 5,000 50 = 5,000K
6K = 6,000
8K = 8,000
10K1 = 10,000
OPERATING DATA
L85 Lumen Maintenance: >60,000 Hours at 40°C
 L70 Lumen Maintenance: >140,000 Hours at 40°C
Min. Starting Temp.: -30°C (-22°F)
Sound Rating: Class A
EMI/RFI: FCC Part 15, Class A
Power Factor: >.90
THD: < 20%
Input Power Frequency: 50/60 Hz
The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth® SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks
by Panasonic is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.
www.unvlt.com Rev. 4/1/19









PRODUCT WEIGHT:     8.3 lbs.
SHIPPING WEIGHT:     12.7 lbs.

